506761523 07/12/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6808340

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
RAPHAEL COHEN				07/09/2021	
EREZ VOLK				07/11/2021	
RUSSELL LEVY				07/11/2021	
MICHA YOCHNAN BREAKSTONE				07/12/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	AFFEC	TLAY	/ER, INC.		
Street Address:	465 C/	465 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 600			
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94104				
Application Number: 15604513					
<i>using a fax number</i> Email:	ill be sent to , if provided	<i>d; if th</i> pater	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com, jc	t via US Mail.	
			KINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERAL		
Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		117821-8003.US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JILL COYMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/JILL COYMAN/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/12/2021		
source=Executed Con source=Executed Con	firmatory As firmatory As firmatory As	signm signm	nent (All Inventors) (117821-8003.U nent (All Inventors) (117821-8003.U nent (All Inventors) (117821-8003.U nent (All Inventors) (117821-8003.U	IS01)#page2.tif IS01)#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0876

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Confirmatory Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

- Raphael Cohen
- Erez Volk
- Russell Levy
- Micha Yochnan Breakstone

The Assignor previously assigned all of the patent applications listed on the attached EXHIBIT A ("Assigned Patents") to AffectLayer, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 465 California Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, California 94104 (collectively referred to as "Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned and hereby assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Assigned Patents, together with all invention(s), modification(s), and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, foreign counterparts, and renewals of, and substitutes for said Assigned Patents and their equivalents in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions, all patents and patent applications filed in the U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions or under any Paris Convention, any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patents and patent applications granted from any of the above and their equivalents in any jurisdiction, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents and patent applications above in any country including the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of those patents and patent applications.

Assignors request that any and all patents issuing from said applications and Assigned Patents be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignors authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Raphael By:	DocuSigned by:
Date:	
	JJJA6FBBE7CE4BJUTy 9, 202
Erez Vol	
By:	pt for
Date:	July 11, 2021
Russell I	Levv
Russell I Bv:	Levy
By:	Levy
	Levy
By: Date:	·
By: Date:	Levy ochnan Breakstone

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Raphael C	ohen
By:	DocuSigned by:
Date:	
	3D3A6FBBE7CE4BJuly 9, 2021
Erez Volk	
By:	
Date:	
Russell Le By: Date:	V C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Micha Yo By:	chnan Breakstone
Date:	D045662B75AD4A2

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent or Publication	Issue or PublicationAttorney DocketDateNo.	Attorney Docket No.
AUTOMATIC	15/604,513	May 24, 2017	10,637,898	April 28, 2020	117821-8003.US01
SPEAKER				,	
IDENTIFICATION					
IN CALLS					

Exhibit A to Confirmatory Assignment

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion		
Envelope Id: 7C11DE4429DF48E0A14D394EB645	Status: Delivered	
Subject: Please DocuSign: Confirmatory Assignmer		
Source Envelope:		
Document Pages: 3	Signatures: 4	Envelope Originator:
Certificate Pages: 5	Initials: 0	Brendy Belony
AutoNav: Enabled		1201 Third Avenue
Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled		Suite 4900
Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canad	a)	Seattle, WA 98101
		BBelony@perkinscoie.com
		IP Address: 66.77.102.222
Record Tracking		
Status: Original	Holder: Brendy Belony	Location: DocuSign
7/9/2021 4:09:15 PM	BBelony@perkinscoie.com	
Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Erez Volk	-	Sent: 7/9/2021 4:12:36 PM
erez.volk@gmail.com		Resent: 7/12/2021 12:10:35 PM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)		Viewed: 7/10/2021 12:11:14 AM
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 7/10/2021 12:11:14 AM ID: 90657402-e7a6-4599-9bac-c1810baa3b5e		
Micha Yochnan Breakstone	DocuSigned by:	Sent: 7/9/2021 4:12:37 PM
micha.breakstone@gmail.com	2	Resent: 7/12/2021 12:10:35 PM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication	D045662B75AD4A2	Viewed: 7/12/2021 2:13:14 PM
(None)	Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device	Signed: 7/12/2021 2:13:59 PM
	Using IP Address: 5.29.27.12	
	Signed using mobile	
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 7/12/2021 2:13:14 PM ID: 6f5267fa-be67-472c-a096-d847a12df172		
Raphael Cohen	DocuSigned by:	Sent: 7/9/2021 4:12:36 PM
rafi@chorus.ai		Viewed: 7/9/2021 10:05:48 PM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication	June 3D3A6FBBE7CE4BD	Signed: 7/9/2021 10:06:50 PM
(None)	Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device	Freeform Signing
	Using IP Address: 141.226.14.70	
	Signed using mobile	
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 7/9/2021 10:05:48 PM ID: 0141d0e8-afe3-4598-8a8d-1c23dbefd51e		
Russell Levy	Correction DocuSigned by:	Sent: 7/9/2021 4:12:37 PM
russell@chorus.ai	R Lowy	Viewed: 7/11/2021 3:49:44 AM
СТО	B1DF80828039469	Signed: 7/11/2021 3:50:35 AM
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication		Freeform Signing
(None)	Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device	
	Using IP Address: 142.185.58.130	
Electronic Decord and Cignature Disclosure	Signed using mobile	
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 7/11/2021 3:49:44 AM ID: be2a2bc7-b2dc-44ab-ac37-e5628454521d		

Signature

PATENT REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0881

Timestamp

RECORDED: 07/12/2021

ID: be2a2bc7-b2dc-44ab-ac37-e5628454521d

In Person Signer Events